Friday, 18 Dec.

12:05 PM

3:30 PM

3:50 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

9:45ish PM

10:15 PM

Saturday, 19 Dec.

7:45 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
12:30

1:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00ish PM

7:30ish

8:15ish (we hope)

Helena Invitational at Bozeman 18-19 December 2020

Everyone competing is excused for the day. Get some lunch and get competition-ready.
You do not have to miss school. I, for example, will not be. But you will needTo eat and get
competition clothes on in time for the first round.

Extempers meet in N222. Get your competition computer right after
school, get signed in, etc.

Extemp Draw Round 1 in Library

Everyone else reports to event area rooms. Remember to sit in a socially distanced way and to
Make a seating chart. Coaches will Temp check you. Get your competition computer. Then head
to Round 1 rooms.

Everyone be in your Round 1 room for tech test and then round 1. Whatever room you’re in for
round 1, you’re responsible for cleaning tomorrow after rounds. Be sure to take a picture of it
before you rearrange anything so you can put it back exactly the way it was before you got there.
Rounds start to end for the evening. Return your competition computer to its place and be sure it
is plugged in. Text your event coach as soon as everyone in your event is done doing so. You will

be given the green light to go home either in response or by a coach in person.

Be asleep. We have home field advantage. Do not waste it.

Be in Event Area rooms for team songs. Be in competition clothes and ready to go.
Extemp Draw in Library/Debate Round 4

Speech Round 4

Octafinals for VLD (If you did not break, begin cleaning rooms that are no longer in use)

Quarterfinals for all debate/Semifinals for Speech (If you did not break, begin cleaning rooms that
are no longer in use)

Speech Finals
Debate Finals
Awards via disembodied head in Event Area Rooms

Whole competition team cleans up Event Area rooms and double checks competition rooms.
Skipping this means not competing again.

Meet in Event Area Rooms. Once Thane dismisses everyone, head home and enjoy your evening.
Keep in touch with your event coaches and keep checking your email.



Tourney Schedule
Speech Events

Friday, December 18th

3:50 PM Extemp Draw

4:10 PM Round 1 Tech Check
4:30 PM Round 1

6:00 PM Extemp Draw

6:30 PM Round 2

8:00 PM Extemp Draw

8:30 PM Round 3

Saturday, December 19th
8:30 AM Extemp Draw

9:00 AM Round 4

10:30 AM Extemp Draw
11:00 AM Speech Round 5
1:00 PM Extemp Draw

1:30 PM Speech Semi-Finals
3:30 PM Extemp Draw

4:00 PM Speech Finals
7:00-ish Awards

Tourney Schedule
Policy Debate, PF Debate

Friday, December 18th

4:10 PM Round 1 Tech Check
4:30 PM Round 1

6:30 PM Round 2

8:30 PM Round 3

Saturday, December 19th
8:30 AM Round 4

10:30 AM Round 5

1:30 PM Quarterfinals
3:30 PM Semi-Finals

5:30 PM Debate Finals
7:00-ish Awards

Tourney Schedule
LD Debate

Friday, December 18th

4:10 PM Round 1 Tech Check
4:30 PM Round 1

6:30 PM Round 2

8:30 PM Round 3

Saturday, December 19th
8:30 AM Round 4

10:30 AM Round 5

12:30 PM Octafinals (VLD Only)
2:30 PM Quarterfinals

4:30 PM Semifinals

5:30 PM Finals

7:00-ish Awards

Event Area Rooms:

Memorized:
Short Prep:
Interp:
Forum & LD:
Policy:

N220
N222
N224
N216
N217 & N219




